H \$140.00 4441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strategic Proucts and Services, LLC		10/11/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ConvergeOne, Inc.
Street Address:	3344 Highway 149
City:	Eagan
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4441669	SWIFTSTOR
Registration Number:	4394924	ADCAP NETWORK SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4110362	PREMIERNET
Registration Number:	4245388	EXTRATEAM
Registration Number:	4278584	EXTRATEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108836500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 883 6400

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Hadid of Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322670-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Drue Anne Koons
SIGNATURE:	/Drue Anne Koons/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0889

Total Attachments: 3

source=Convergeone Strategic Products Assignment#page1.tif source=Convergeone Strategic Products Assignment#page2.tif source=Convergeone Strategic Products Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0890

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made effective as of the date last signed below by and between, Strategic Products and Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 300 Littleton Road, 2nd Floor, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignor"), and ConvergeOne, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 3344 Highway 149, Eagan, Minnesota 55121 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain trademark filings, unregistered, and common law rights in the trademarks referenced in Exhibit A ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights in the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all intellectual property rights to which the Marks pertain.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all causes of action, claims and rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the goodwill associated with the Marks, as well as the rights to sue for and recover the Marks in Assignee's own name.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants that it will cooperate in any actions necessary for Assignee to prosecute, renew or register its rights, title and interests in and to the Marks and any related trademark applications and registrations, and to cooperate in any actions brought to enforce the rights accompanying this Assignment against third parties.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS.

/	/
/	/
/	/
/	/
/	/
/	/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date last signed below.

ASSIGNOR:

STRATEGIC PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, LLC, BY: SPS HOLDCO, LLC, ITS SOLE MEMBER BY: CONVERGEONE, INC. ITS SOLE MEMBER

Mark L. Leier

Mark L. Deier

Print Name: Mark L. Geier

Title:

General Counsel

Date: October 11, 2017

ASSIGNEE:

CONVERGEONE, INC.

Print Name: Mark L. Geier

Title:

General Counsel

Date: October 11, 2017

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Class	Filing Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
SWIFTSTOR	United States	09	May 08, 2013	85926070	November 26, 2013	4441669
ADCAP NETWORK SYSTEMS	United States	42	July 30, 2012	85690366	September 3, 2013	4394924
PREMIERNET	United States	42	May 19, 2010	85042158	March 06, 2012	4110362
EXTRATEAM (Stylized) extraleam	United States	35 37 38 42 45	March 30, 2012	85584326	November 20, 2012	4245388
EXTRATEAM	United States	35 37 38 42 45	March 30, 2012	85584319	January 22, 2013	4278584

151892105 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006188 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 10/24/2017